503145752 01/22/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3192364

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| RYAN COMANIUK | 01/29/2013 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | KWIK BANDIT INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5 HIGH RIDGE ESTATES | |
| City: | WHITECOURT, ALBERTA | |
| State/Country: | CANADA | |
| Postal Code: | T7S 1N4 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14414777 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)226-7499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (603)226-7490 Email: tclark@nhpat.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIS & BUJOLD, P.L.L.C. Address Line 1: 112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4: CONCORD, NEW JERSEY 03301

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | BER: THOLAM P569US | |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | MICHAEL J. BUJOLD | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Michael J. Bujold/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/22/2015 | |

Total Attachments: 1

source=p569us-assignmnt2#page1.tif

PATENT 503145752 REEL: 034782 FRAME: 0638

CONFIRMING ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Ryan Comaniuk whose complete address is 5 High Ridge Estates, Whitecourt, Alberta, T78 IN4, CANADA does hereby confirm his sale, assignment, transfer and setting over, and he does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to: Kwik Bandit Inc., whose full post office address is: 5 High Ridge Estates, Whitecourt, Alberta, T78 IN4, CANADA, his entire right, title and interest for Canada and all foreign countries, in and to the invention relating to and entitled Banding Strap as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada No. 2,783,353 filed July 16, 2012 under the above title and naming Ryan Comaniuk; Lucien Dnestrianschii; Joseph B. Marcos; Paul Comaniuk as inventors, together with his entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any and all divisional applications thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of Canada which may issue or be re-issued for said invention to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted.

AND Ryan Comaniak hereby authorizes the issuance to said assignee of any and all said Letters Patent not already issued as the assignee of their entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

AND Ryan Comaniuk on behalf of himself and his successors and assigns, hereby covenants and agrees to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications, and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent of Canada for said invention and vest the same in said assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives.

| SIGNED AT_ | Mayorthurpe_ | , Alberta, (prov) | |
|-----------------|-------------------|--|----------|
| January 29 2013 | 40 | Cattle of the Control | |
| Date J | Witness signature | Ryah | Comaniuk |

STATEMENT BY WITNESS

| • | |
|----------------------------------|--|
| 4. <u>Gabrisi /</u> | AMEN GRAHAM , whose full post office address |
| 80x 862 | Maniek who is known to me execute the above assignment. |
| bussessemen and 200 rely 888 6°0 | maining who is known to me execute the above assignment. |
| | Signature of Witness |
| | Signatore of Witness |

PATENT REEL: 034782 FRAME: 0639

RECORDED: 01/22/2015